New Mexico Register / Volume XXXIV, Issue 17 / September 12, 2023

The Board of Examiners for Architects approved at its 8/25/2023 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.30.1 NMAC, General Provisions, filed 9/6/2001, and replace it with 16.30.1 NMAC, General Provisions, adopted on 8/31/2023 and effective 9/26/2023.

The Board of Examiners for Architects approved at its 8/25/2023 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.30.2 NMAC, Organization and Administration, filed 9/6/2001, and replace it with 16.30.2 NMAC, Organization and Administration, adopted on 8/31/2023 and effective 9/26/2023.

The Board of Examiners for Architects approved at its 8/25/2023 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.30.3 NMAC, Registration and Renewal, Duplicate Certificates, Seal Specifications and Document Identification, filed 9/6/2001, and replace it with 16.30.3 NMAC, Registration and Renewal, Duplicate Certificates, Seal Specifications and Document Identification, adopted on 8/31/2023 and effective 9/26/2023.

The Board of Examiners for Architects approved at its 8/25/2023 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.30.6 NMAC, Minimum Standards for the Practice of Architecture in New Mexico, filed 9/6/2001, and replace it with 16.30.6 NMAC, Minimum Standards for the Practice of Architecture in New Mexico, adopted on 8/31/2023 and effective 9/26/2023.